
DISTRICT FOSTER CARE CONTACTS 
 

Alachua County 
Dr. Toni Griffin 
Supervisor, Guidance and Student Services 
620 East University Avenue 
Gainesville, Florida 32601 
352.955.7671, ext. 1604 
griffints1@gm.sbac.edu 
 
Baker County 
Traci Wheeler 
Director, Accountability and Special Programs 
392 South Boulevard East 
Macclenny, Florida 32063 
904.259.6776 
traci.wheeler@bakerk12.org 
 
Bay County 
Megan Fry 
Foster Care Liaison 
1311 Balboa Avenue 
Panama City, Florida 32401 
850.767.4194 
fryme@bay.k12.fl.us 
 
Loretta Mistrot 
Supervisor, Title I 
1311 Balboa Avenue 
Panama City, Florida 32401 
850.767.4354 
mistrll@bay.k12.fl.us 
 
Andra Phillips 
Director, Student Services 
1311 Balboa Avenue 
Panama City, Florida 32401 
850.767.4117 
phillat@bay.k12.fl.us 
 
Clint Whitfield 
Executive Director, ESE 
1311 Balboa Avenue 
Panama City, Florida 32401 
850.767.4100 
whitfcj@bay.k12.fl.us 
 

Bradford County 
Tammy Saxon 
Director, ESE and Student Services  
501 West Washington Street 
Starke, Florida 32091 
904.966.6741 
saxon.tammy@mybradford.us 
 
Brevard County 
Michelle Bayer 
School Counselor, Foster Care Liaison 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, Florida 32940 
321.868.6670, ext. 14537 
bayer.michelle@brevardschools.org 
 
Carey Dixon 
Social Worker 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, Florida 32940 
321.663.1000, ext. 11515  
dixon.carey@brevardschools.org 
 
Jayna Jenkins 
Director, Department of Behavioral, Psychological 
and Social Work Services 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, Florida 32940 
321.663.1000, ext. 11567  
jenkins.jayna@brevardschools.org 
 
Broward County 
Krissa Ericson 
Supervisor, Foster Care Program 
1400 NW 14th Court 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33311 
754.321.1557 
krissa.ericson@browardschools.com 
 
Calhoun County 
Ladona Kelley 
Student and Parent Support Liaison 
16651 SE River Street 
Blountstown, Florida 32424 
850.674.8734, ext. 231 
ladona.kelley@calhounflschools.org 
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Debbie Williams 
Assistant Superintendent  
20859 Central Avenue E., RM-G20 
Blountstown, Florida 32424 
850.674.5927, ext. 21 
debbie.williams@calhounflschools.org 
 
Charlotte County 
Lisa Bratton 
Homeless Education Liaison 
750 Essex Avenue 
Port Charlotte, Florida 33948 
941.255.7480, ext. 1928 
lisa.bratton@yourcharlotteschools.net 
 
Citrus County 
Susanne Swain 
Director, District Student Services 
1007 West Main Street 
Inverness, Florida 34450 
352.527.0090, ext. 6304 
swains@citrusschools.org 
 
Clay County 
Tara Geller 
Specialist Social Worker 
900 Walnut Street 
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 
904.535.3252 
tara.geller@myoneclay.net 
 
Collier County 
Hemlal Kafle 
Liaison, Homeless Education Services 
5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, Florida 34109 
239.377.0544 
kafleh@collierschools.com 
 
Columbia County 
Joseph Adkins 
Director of Federal Programs 
444 West Duval Street 
Lake City, Florida 32055 
386.755.8000 
adkinsj@columbiak12.com 
 

DeSoto County 
Christina McCray  
Director, ESE 
310 West Whidden Street 
Arcadia, Florida 34266 
863.494.0261 
christina.mcray@desoto.k12.fl.us 
 
Amy Bennett 
Associate Director, Student Services 
310 West Whidden Street 
Arcadia, Florida 34266 
863.993.1333 
amy.bennett@desotoschools.com 
 
Dixie County 
Alexa Mills 
Director, Student Services and ESE 
16077 SE 19 Highway, Building 2 
Cross City, Florida 32628 
352.541.6335 
alexamills@dixie.k12.fl.us 
 
Duval County 
Erica Trent Sibley 
Supervisor, Dropout Prevention and 
Support Services  
4037 Boulevard Center Dr., Bldg. B, 3rd FL 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
904.390.2223 
trente@duvalschools.org 
 
Escambia County 
Christopher McFarland 
Coordinator, School Choice 
J.E. Hall Center, 30 East Texar Drive 
Pensacola, Florida 32503 
850.469.5448 
cmcfarland@ecsdfl.us 
 
FAU Lab School 
Sherry Bees 
Principal/Director 
777 Glades Road  
Boca Raton, Florida 33431 
561.297.4712  
riverav@fau.edu 
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Flagler County 
Diane Howes 
Program Specialist, Federal Programs 
1769 East Moody Boulevard, Bldg. #2 
Bunnell, Florida 32110 
386.437.7534, ext. 4 
howesd@flaglerschools.com 
 
Tammy Yorke 
Coordinator, Federal Programs and Charter  
School Liaison 
1769 East Moody Boulevard, Bldg. #2 
Bunnell, Florida 32110 
386.437.7526, ext. 1120 
yorket@flaglerschools.com 
 
Florida School for the Deaf and Blind 
Stan Gustetic 
Administrator, Allied Health and Related Services 
207 N. San Marco Avenue 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
904.827.2535 
gustetics@fsdbk12.org 
 
Florida Virtual School 
Vietkka Jones 
School Social Worker Manager, Student Services 
2145 Metrocenter Blvd., Suite 100 
Orlando, Florida 32835 
407.986.0925 
vjones@flvs.net 
 
Franklin County 
Angela Hendley 
Director, Special Programs 
85 School Road 
Eastpoint, Florida 32328 
850.670.2810, ext. 4109 
ahendley@fcsdfl.org 
 
Gadsden County 
Kesandra Brown 
Director, ESE 
35 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard 
Quincy, Florida 32351 
850.627.9651 
brownk@gcpsmail.com 
 

Gilchrist County 
Linda Gartin 
Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services 
310 NW 11th Avenue 
Trenton, Florida 32693 
352.463.3202 
gartinl@mygcsd.org 
 
Glades County 
Doreen Sabella 
Director, Student Services  
P.O. Box 459 
Moorehaven, Florida 33471 
863.946.2083, ext. 2521 
doreen.sabella@glades-schools.org 
 
Gulf County 
Renee Lynn 
Assistant Superintendent, Special Services  
150 Middle School Road 
Port St. Joe, Florida 32456 
850.229.6940, ext. 23126 
rlynn@gulf.k12.fl.us 
 
Lori Price 
Assistant Superintendent, Instructional Services 
150 Middle School Road 
Port St. Joe, Florida 32456 
850.229.6940, ext. 23120 
lprice@gulf.k12.fl.us 
 
Hamilton County 
Peggy Hasty 
Coordinator of Federal Programs 
5683 U.S. Highway 129 South 
Jasper, Florida 32052 
386.792.7807 
peggy.hasty@hamiltonfl.com 
 
Hardee County 
Tamara Taylor-Camilo 
Director, ESE and Student Services  
200 South Florida Avenue 
Wauchula, Florida 33873 
863 773.2600 
ttaylor@hardee.k12.fl.us 
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Hendry County 
Lynnette White 
Director, ESE and Student Services  
475 East Osceola Avenue  
Clewiston, Florida 33440 
863.674.4166 
whitely@hendry-schools.net 
 
Hernando County 
Jill Kolasa 
Director, Student Services 
919 North Broad Street  
Brooksville, Florida 34601 
352.797.7008 
kolasa_j@hcsb.k12.fl.us 
 
Highlands County 
Melissa Blackman 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Services 
426 School Street 
Sebring, Florida 33870 
863.471.5748 
blackmam@highlands.k12.fl.us 
 
Hillsborough County 
Tracee Phillips 
Coordinator, School Social Work Services 
1202 East Palm Avenue 
Tampa, Florida 33605 
813.273.7282 
tracee.phillips@hcps.net 
 
Holmes County 
Pamela Price 
Director, Curriculum and Instruction 
701 East Pennsylvania Avenue 
Bonifay, Florida 32425 
850.547.9341, ext. 1238 
pricep@hdsb.org 
 
Indian River County 
Camille Batory 
Student Assignment Coordinator 
6500 57th Street  
Vero Beach, Florida 32967 
772.564.6091 
camille.batory@indianriverschools.org 
 

Jackson County 
Laura Kent 
Director, Student Services 
PO Box 5958 
Marianna, Florida 32446-5958 
850.482.1200, ext. 30256 
laura.kent@jcsb.org 
 
Heather Miller 
Lead Mental Health Counselor 
PO Box 5958 
Marianna, Florida 32446-5958 
850.482.1200, ext. 37210 
heather.miller@jcsb.org 
 
Jefferson County 
Allyn Howard  
Director, ESE  
1490 West Washington Street 
Monticello, Florida 32344 
850.997.3555 
ahoward@jeffersonschools.net 
 
Lafayette County 
Janene Fitzpatrick 
Director, Teaching and Learning Services 
363 NE Crawford Street 
Mayo, Florida 32066 
386.294.4137 
jfitzpatrick@lcsbmail.net 
 
Lake County 
Kristine Landry 
Director, Student Services 
512 South Palm Avenue 
Howey in the Hills, Florida 34737 
352.742.6920 
landryk@lake.k12.fl.us 
 
Lake Wales Charter District 
Angela Heyward  
Director, Federal Programs 
130 Central Avenue East  
Lake Wales, Florida 33853 
863.456.4480 
angela.heyward@lwcharterschools.com 
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Lee County 
Scott Hollenbeck 
Registered Clinical Social Work Intern  
2855 Colonial Boulevard 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33966 
239.939.6340 
scotth@leeschools.net 
 
Leon County 
Dr. Marsha Glover Sanders 
Director, Attendance, FIT, and Foster Care 
2813 South Meridian Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
850.561.8933 
sandersm@leonschools.net 
 
Levy County 
Paige Mace 
Coordinator, SEDNET 
480 Marshburn Drive 
Bronson, Florida 32621-0129 
352.486.5240, ext. 228 
leigh.mace@levyk12.org 
 
Rebecca Childs 
Pre-K Coordinator 
480 Marshburn Drive 
Bronson, Florida 32621-0129 
352.486.5231 
rebecca.childs@levyk12.org 
 
Liberty County 
Lara Deason 
Director, ESE and Student Services  
12926 NW County Road 12 
Bristol, Florida 32321 
850.643.2275, ext. 11245 
lara.deason@lcsb.org 
 
Madison County 
Melinda Richie 
Coordinator, ESE and Student Services  
210 NE Duval Avenue 
Madison, Florida 32340 
850.973.1562 
melinda.richie@mcsbfl.us 
 

Manatee County 
Latrina Singleton 
Director, Federal Programs & Grants  
2501 63rd Avenue 
Bradenton, Florida 34203 
940.751.6550, ext. 43347 
singleton2l@manateeschools.net 
 
Marion County 
Yvette del Nodal 
Director, Mental Health and Wellness 
1517 SE 30th Avenue, Suite 5 
Ocala, Florida 34471 
352.671.6880 
yvette.delnodal@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Lisa Panzer 
Lead Social Worker, Mental Health and Wellness 
1517 SE 30th Avenue, Suite 5 
Ocala, Florida 34471 
352.671.6870, ext. 55776 
lisa.panzer@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Martin County 
Dr. Vanessa Muto  
Coordinator, Student Services 
500 East Ocean Boulevard 
Stuart, Florida 34994 
772.219.1200, ext. 30162 
mutov@martinschools.org 
 
Miami-Dade County 
Sandra Acosta 
Executive Director 
1500 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 216 
Miami, Florida 33132 
305.679.2805 
sacosta1@dadeschools.net 
 
Monroe County 
Nicole Smith 
Coordinator, Alternative Education & Drop Out 
Prevention 
2100 Flagler Avenue 
Key West, Florida 33040 
305.290.1400, ext. 54444 
nicole.smith@keysschools.com 
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Nassau County 
George Raysor 
Director, Middle Schools, Intervention and 
Prevention 
1201 Atlantic Avenue 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 
904.491.9943, ext. 1282 
raysorge@nassau.k12.fl.us 
 
Okaloosa County 
Teresa Schroeder 
Program Director, Student Services 
120 Lowery Place SE 
Ft. Walton Beach, Florida 32548 
850.833.3164 
teresa.schroeder@okaloosaschools.com 
 
Tracey Lamb 
Director, Student Services 
120 Lowery Place SE 
Ft. Walton Beach, Florida 32548 
850.833.4208 
lambt@okaloosaschools.com 
 
Okeechobee County 
Pamela Hancock 
School Social Worker 
700 SW 2nd Avenue 
Okeechobee, FL 34974 
863.462.5000, ext. 1098 
pamela.hancock@okeeschools.org 
 
Orange County 
Yochebed Amana Levi 
Senior Administrator, Juvenile Justice Services 
445 West Amelia Street 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
407.836.9328 
yochebed.lev@ocps.net 
 
Gregory Moody 
Associate Superintendent, School Choice 
445 West Amelia Street 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
407.317.3200, ext. 2002706 
gregory.moody@ocps.net 
 

Osceola County 
Chandra Render 
Educational Liaison 
817 Bill Beck Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
407.870.4897, ext. 65577 
chandra.render@osceolaschools.net 
 
Palm Beach County 
Laura Shoemaker 
Foster Care Liaison 
3300 Forest Hill Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406 
561.494.1449 
laura.shoemaker@palmbeachschools.org 
 
Pasco County 
Melissa Musselwhite 
Director, Student Support Programs and Services 
7227 Land O’Lakes Boulevard 
Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34638 
813.794.2165 
mmusselw@pasco.k12.fl.us 
 
Amanda Medina 
Supervisor, Mental Health Services  
7227 Land O’Lakes Boulevard 
Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34638 
813.794.2918 
ammedina@pasco.k12.fl.us 
 
Lynn Young 
Program Coordinator, School Counseling Services 
7227 Land O’Lakes Boulevard 
Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34638 
813.794.2360 
llyoung@pasco.k12.fl.us 
 
Stephanie Long 
Assistant Director, Student Services 
7227 Land O’Lakes Boulevard 
Land O’Lakes, Florida 34638 
813.794.2165 
stlong@pasco.k12.fl.us 
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Pinellas County 
Donna Sicilian 
Executive Director, Student Services 
301 4th Street SW 
Largo, Florida 33770 
727.588.6307 
siciliand@pcsb.org 
 
Valerie Santos 
Managing Officer, K-12 Guidance 
301 4th Street SW 
Largo, Florida 33770 
727.588.6053 
santosv@pcsb.org 
 
Vicki Koller 
Managing Officer, School Social Work 
301 4th Street SW 
Largo, Florida 33770 
727.588.6355 
kollerv@pcsb.org 
 
Polk County 
Sherry J. Scott 
Director, Student Services and Section 504 
P.O. Box 391 
Bartow, Florida 33831 
863.535.5975, ext. 489 
sherry.scott@polk-fl.net 
 
Denisse Santos 
Director, Behavior and Mental Health 
P.O. Box 391 
Bartow, Florida 33831 
863.535.6488, ext. 486 
denisse.santos@polk-fl.net 
 
Putnam County 
Jamie Turner 
Director, Federal Programs 
1416 McClellan Street 
Palatka, Florida 32177 
386.329.0543 
j1turner@my.putnamschools.org 
 

Sarasota County 
Jody Smith 
Lead Social Worker 
1960 Landings Boulevard 
Sarasota, Florida 34231 
941.927.9000, ext. 34784 
jody.smith@sarasotacountyschools.net 
 
Santa Rosa County 
Autumn Wright 
Director, Student Services 
6751 Berryhill Road 
Milton, Florida 32570 
850.983.5150, ext. 1033 
wrighta@santarosa.k12.fl.us 
 
Seminole County 
Amy Elwood 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Services 
1207 Mellonville Avenue 
Sanford, Florida 32771 
407.320.2011 
amy_elwood@scps.k12.fl.us 
 
St. Johns County 
Guy Harris 
Director, Student Services 
40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
904.547.7536 
guy.harris@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 
Kyle Dresback 
Associate Superintendent for Student Services 
40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
904.547.7723 
kyle.dresback@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 
St. Lucie County 
Anna Michelle Gillard 
Coordinator, Mental Health, Psychological  
and Social Services 
4204 Okeechobee Road 
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34947 
772.429.4559 
anna.gillard@stlucieschools.org 
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Stacey Cason 
Program Specialist, School Social Work 
4204 Okeechobee Road 
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34947 
772.429.4524 
stacey.cason@stlucieschools.org 
 
Heather Roland 
Executive Director, Student Services and ESE 
9461 Brandywine Lane 
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34986 
772.429.4577 
heather.roland@stlucieschools.org 
 
Marcy Luckey 
Director, ESE 
9461 Brandywine Lane 
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34986 
772.429.4577 
marcy.luckey@stlucieschools.org 
 
Sumter County 
Carrie Norman-Tadlock 
Specialist Student Services 
2680 West County Road 476 
Bushnell, Florida 33513 
352.793.2315, ext. 50224 
carrie.norman-tadlock@sumter.k12.fl.us 
 
Suwannee County 
Kelly Waters 
Director, ESE 
1729 Walker Avenue, SW, Suite 200 
Live Oak, Florida 32064 
386.647.4638 
kelly.waters@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
 
Taylor County 
Rhonda Brooks 
District Social Worker 
1600 East Green Street 
Perry, Florida 32347 
850.838.2520 
rhonda.brooks@taylor.k12.fl.us 
 

UF Lab School 
Ashley Pennypacker Hill 
Director, Student and Family Services 
1080 SW 11th Street 
Gainesville, Florida 32601 
352.294.9061 
ahill@pky.ufl.edu 
 
Union County 
Stacy Rhimes 
Director, Curriculum and Accountability 
55 SW 6th Street Lake  
Butler, Florida 32054 
352.448.5129 
whiteheadchr@union.k12.fl.us 
 
Volusia County 
Crystal Eubanks 
Project Mgr., Homeless Education & Foster Care 
200 North Clara Avenue 
DeLand, Florida 32720 
386.734.7190, ext. 20856 
cneubank@volusia.k12.fl.us 
 
Dianne Martin-Morgan 
Coordinator, School Social Services  
200 North Clara Avenue 
DeLand, Florida 32720 
386.734.7190, ext. 20755 
dmartin@volusia.k12.fl.us 
 
Wakulla County 
Belinda Crowson 
Executive Director of Student Services 
69 Arran Road  
Crawfordville, Florida 32326 
850.926.0065, ext. 9904 
belinda.crowson@wcsb.us 
 
Amy Bryan 
Director, Mental Health/Health Services 
69 Arran Road  
Crawfordville, Florida 32326 
850.926.0065, ext. 9904 
amy.bryan@wcsb.us 
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Walton County 
Sharon Wheeless 
Coordinator, Psychological Services 
145 Park Street, Suite 4 
DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435 
850.892.1100, ext. 1827 
sharon.wheeless@walton.k12.fl.us 
 
Washington County 
Becky Dickson 
Director, Student Services and ESE Services 
652 Third Street 
Chipley, Florida 32428 
850.638.6222 
becky.dickson@wcsdschools.com 
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